INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
PRODUCT SPE

ONLY ONTHIS

TEGERA® 8155

Leather glove, full grain goatskin of top quality, Cat. Il, black, water repellent
leather, elasticated 180°, for allround work

EN 420:2003

EN 388:2016
+A1:2009 2011X

EN IS0 11640:2012
Dry 150 cycles 4/5 Wet 50 cycles 3/4

OUTER MATERIAL SPECIFICATION Leather, natural latex
SIZE RANGE (EV) 6,7,8,9,10,11,12

EU-TYPE EXAMINATION 2777 Satra Technology Europe Ltd Bracetown Business
Park, Clonee, Dublin 15, Dublin, Ireland

3 PAIRS

NPOAYKUWA COOTBETCTBYET TPEEOBAHUAM TP TC 019/2011

ONLY FOR EURASIAN ECONOMIC COMMUNITY CUSTOMS UNION MEMBERS
«0 BE30NACHOCTV CPEACTB MHAVNBUAYANLHOM 3ALUNTDI».

EJENDALS AB

Limavagen 28, SE-793 32 Leksand, Sweden

Phone +46 (0) 247 360 00 | Fax+46 (0) 247 360 10
info@ejendals.com | order@ejendals.com | www.ejendals.com
Declaration of Conformity = www.ejendals.com/conformity

INSTRUCTIONS FOR Use - CATEGORY I

SEE FRONT PAGE FOR PRODUCT SPECIFIC INFORMATION

N " " " DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Carefully read these instructions before using this product. ‘wiww.ejendals.com/conformity

-
EXPLANATION OF PICTOGRAMS 0 = Below the minimum performance level for the given individual hazard X= Not submitted to
the test o test method not suitable for the glove design or material
Warning! This product s designed J) 2016/425 with
below. H I that no item of PPE can provide full protection and caution must always be
taken when exposed torisks
EN38B2016 A Abrasion resistance Mi

0;Max.4 PROTECTIVE GLOVES AGAINST MECHANICAL RISKS Pmlemm levels

- Plade cut resistance Min. 0: Max. 2 are measured from area of glove palm. Warni loves with two or
¢ Lﬁ,‘,{{ﬁ,‘,ﬁ‘,ﬁ’s‘;‘;ame O Max: & more layers the overall classification of EN SER2016 doet not neceseaty
€/ CutResistance T A Max. _reflect the performance of the outmost ayer. Do not use these gloves near

EN 1S013997), moving elements or machinery with unprotected parts. For dulling during

. fmpact Protection  P=pass "

ABCDEF TOM cut resistance test is the reference performance result

ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Leather - Tests for colour fastness - Colour

11640:2012 fastness to cycles of to-and-fro rubbing.

This standard is a test of the leather's colour fastness

€N 420:2003 + AND TEST METHODS
Finger dexterity test: Min. 1; Max. 5
FITTING AND SIZING: Al sizes comply with the EN 420:2003+A1:2009 for comfort, fit and dexterity, if not explained on the front
page. If the short model symbol is shown on the front page, the glove i shorter than a standard glove, in order to enhance the
comfort for special purposes - for example fine assembly work. Only wear the products in a suitable size. Products which are either
100 loose or 0o tight will restrict movement and will not provide the optimal level of protection.
STORAGE AND TRANSPORT: deallystore ncry and dark condion b he rghal pacage between 117 - +3IPC
INSPEC ck that not present holes, cracks, tears, colour change etc. If the product becomes
damagedit will NOT provide me cpﬂma\ protection and must b disposed o, Never use a damaged product
SHELF LIFE: The nature of the materials used in this product means that the life of this product cannot be determined as it will be
affected by many factors, such as storage conditions, usage etc
CARE < The user

bst the product affect
recommend that you rinse in cold water and line dry in room temperature.
DISPOSAL: According to local environmental legisations
EN IS0 21420: The glove contains natural rubber which may cause allergy.
that may be a potential risk to Donot use in case of hyps

for subitting the product use, as unknown
the product. To care for your product, we

ity signs. For more information contact Ejendals.
LATEX FREE Oves Xino

BRUKSANVISNING - KATEGORI Il
SE FRAMSIDAN FOR SPECIFIK PRODUKTINFORMATION
FORSAKRAN OM OVERENSST IMELSE
I www.ejendals. com/cunfnrmlty

Las dessa instruktioner noggrannt innan du anvander produkten.
FORKLARING AV SYMBOLER O = UNDER MINIMINIVAN FOR ANGIVEN ENSKILD FARA

X = HAR INTE GENOMGATT PROVNING ELLER METODEN INTE LAMPLGRELEVANT FOR PRODUKTEN

i enlighet med EU 2016/425. Kom dock ihag att
ingen PPE procuktknge fulstinditskydd oc rikghet miste alid it v riskfylda situationer

EN 388:2016 A. Notni Min. 0; Max. 4
B SiGmdistind Hin. 0 iax, yian
5 R'.)’";‘fe,m i 0; Max. ar resultaten for materialen ihop eller det med hags(a Virdet Pé grund
€ Skirmo (slgnﬂ M (EN 15013957 coupe-

H i iidsmsning, P=Godkind testresuitat.
prine: prestandaresultat som i oot

ABCDEF
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Lider - Provningar for fargbestandighet -

11640:2012 Fxrgbeslandlghel mot gnidning .

Denna standard ar ett test av ladrets fargbestandighet.
€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 - ALLMANNA KRAV OC METODER
Test taktitet/finger kinsla:Min 1 Max. 5
STORLEK OCH PASSFORM: Handskarna fdljer kraven i EN 4
Om en symbol o ort modelisas pa framsiden 1 handsken kur\are S standarien iket ko ica 15600 kcmiun i tex

s ocks3 uppgift ) vilket méis i skala 1-5, dé 5 ér hogsta nivan. Valj
ritt storlek for att uppna upllma\ sakerhet och funktion.
0 torrt och mérkt i id +10° till +30°C.

FORE Kontrol hal, sprickor, revor, férgforan-
dringar etc. Om produkten skadas ger P d
HALLBARH hos materialet ds i d livslangd
eftersom e beror pd ménga fakiorer, band annat h anand
UNDERHALL: Anvind, for kan férsémra produkten
under anvandning, och det kan p Vi attdu skiljer produkten  kallt vatten och hangtorkar
den| rumstemperatur.
AVFALL: Enligt lokala regler och rutiner,

3 omkan
4 for vi kan bidra tll o

aubryt for
LATEXFRI

KAyTTo0H)EET - KATEGORIA 11
KATSO ETUSIVU TUOTEKOHTAISTEN TIETOJEN OSALTA
Lue namé ohjeet huolellisesti ennen taman tuotteen ""‘""“fﬁ"””K""“”s"“""“ms
jendals.com)/conformity

SEUTYS 0= Ei'testattu tai testimene-
telm: \e taukseen.
VBmIIuS' Tama tuote. un tarkoitettu antz EU 4, suori-

on muistettava, etta suojaimen kit ei vo taata taydellsta suojaustaia siks on

noudatettava jatkuvasti varovaisuutta,

EN388:2016 A Hankauskestivyys Min. 0; Max. 4 MEKAANISILTA VAAROILTA SUOJAAVAT Knsmssr Sun]aus'asm
B. Viillonkestayyys  Min. 0; Max s

§ hepaisykestavyys  Min. 0: Max- 4 ahintsén kaksikerrosta, EN 388:201
€ vmlonkesdvyys oM Wi K: o F tulo
e Iskunkestavyys coupe teran
tylsymisesta. TDM viltosuojatestitoimii paremmin viltosuojakyvyn
ABCDEF tuloksena.

NISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Nahka - Varinkestotestit - Vérinkesto
11640:2012 edestakaisen hankauksen avulla

s testattaessa ~
+A1:2009 - VLEISET 1A MAT

‘Tuntoherkkyys/sorminapparyys: Min. 1; Hax4 5

SOVITTAMINEN JA KOON VALINTA: Kaikki koot tayttavat EN 4, +AL mukavuuden, Ja taipuisuuden

el eusiull muta maiia jos etuswuHa nyhyen malin symbal, isieen teor on nomasliayhyempi Kisine v ofa
Kéyta vain sopivan kokoisia tuotteita. Liian I6ysit tai tiukat tuotteet estavat

Tikelth eiétia anna optimaalista Suojaust.
VARASTOINTLIA KUUETUS: Salyysakupersspaldauisessoan kulvassa o pimess3 +10- +30C
KAYTTOA EDELTAVA TARKASTUS: Tarkast halkeilua, repearmi m tuote
on havitettave.
A: Taman tuotteen kayttsika ei voi maaritts siing i koska siihen
fekiat kuten silytysolosuteet s Kaytio

ysin vastuussa tuotteen m\mmarmsesta
kuneuesuun Kayton jalkeen, silla tuntemattomat aineet voivat vaurioittaa tuotetta kaymn ikarn ja ne voivat vaikuttaa tuotteer
dells

HAVITTAMINEN: Paikallisten
NISO joka

Tam jotka voivat mahdolisest aheuttaa allergisia reaktioita. Al kéyta tuotetta, jos
saat y\msrkkyyxmrsﬂa Kysy tanvittaessalisatietoja aenna\sm

LaTexsia maisexsi [Jkvu K] NRo

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG - KATEGORIE 1l

BITTE DIE PRODUKTSPEZIFISCHEN INFORMATIONEN AUF DER VORDERSEITE BEACHTEN

Nachfolgende Anweisung bitte vor Gebrauch des Produktes sorgfaltig durchlesen! Kﬂ"FﬂkﬂlmSEkKLﬁRuNG

& www.ejendals.com/conformity
EXPLANATION OF PICTOGRAMS 0 = Below the minimum performance level for the given individual hazard X= Not submitted to
the test or test method not siitable for the glove design or material

. um 2016/425 EWG zu bieten. Die angegebenen Leistungsmerkmale
beziehen sich immer auf unbenutzte, neue Handschuhe
€N388:2016 A. Abriebfestigkeit 0; Max. 4 HANDSCHUHE ZUM SCHUTZ VOR MECHANISCHEN RISIKEN. Die
& schpiestielc
eibfest] C zstufe
5. Stichfestigkelt _ Min- 0: Max. 4 oder mehr givtdi
Eeﬁclgallgesnfkell TOM Min. A; Max. F
N aaamplune, estanden ;S:‘\T? ":‘:‘ Aufgrund des
ABCDEF TOMTests auf
der Referenzuwrt fir e Leistung st

ENISO  ENISO 116402012 - Ledertests auf Farbechtheit

11640:2012 - Bestimmung der Reibechtheit von Firbungen.

Diese Norm ist ein Priifuerfahren auf die Farbechtheit des Leders

€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 SC HUHE - ALLGEMEINE
Test Taktiltit/Fingerspitzengefiihl Min.1; Max.5
PASSFORM UND GROSSEN: Alle GroBen entsprechen EN 420 2003+41:2009 isichch omtor, Passform und Beweglichkeit
(Fingerfertigkeit), falls nicht anders auf der Vord Symbol ircin kurzes Model.
angezeigt wird, st der Hand-schun Kirzer als der Standard, was
kann. Tragen Sie nur Handschuhe in passender Grofe. Produkte,
in und iefern nict den optimalen Schutz
LAGERUNG UND trocken und dunkelin der O +10°C- +30°C lagern.
VOR GEBRAUCH PROFEN: Prifen Se,dass der Handschun Jeie Locher,spalten Rise, Farbverinderungen s it Wern das
Produkt beschadigt wurde, wird es NICHT dukt
verwenden.
HALTBAR}

ie entweder zu locker oder zu eng sind schrénken die Bewegung

Artder in diesem Produkt verwendeten Materialien bedingt, dass die Ha\mavken des Produktes nicht festgelegt
werden kann, weil s von vielen Faktoren, wie etwa Lagerbedingungen, Gebratich usw. abhng
: Der Benutzer trigt die alleinige Verantwnrtung dafir, das it rach Gebrauch einer mechanis-

EN388:2016 A Slidstyrke Hin 0 Hoks: 4 BESKVTTELSESHANDSKER MOD HEKANSKE RIS
B. Snitbestandighed  Min. 0; Maks. 5
5 Siebesianaitied i 0: Make: & omrade. Advarsel For handsker medme\\erﬂe(e og afspejler

i S"Hhﬁsfng'fgﬁ?swl’;997
B e 50T 358 h enay  Yelseni detyderst . forbindelse med lovhed under estof o
ABCDEF skaeremodstandstesten ef referenceydelsesresutat.

ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012-1der-test for farvemgthed - Farvegthed
11640:2012 til cykler af til-og-fra gnidning.

er en test af lzzderet

e

€N 420:2003 +
Fingerspidsfomemmelsestest: Min. 1; Max. 5
PASFORM 0G STARRELSE: Alle smvre\ser overholder kravene i EN 420:2003+A1:2009 huis ikke andet er forklaret pé forsiden. Huis
et symbol for kort model vises pa forsiden, er handsken kortere end standarden, hvilket kan give starre komfort ved eksempelvis
finmonteringsarbeide. Brug kun produkter i den rigtige storrelse. Produkter, der enten er for lase eller for stramme begrenser
bevaegelsen og yder ikke det optimale beskyttelsesniveau.

OPBEVARING 0G TRANSPORT: Opbevares bedst tort og markt i den oprindelige emballage og mellem +10° - +
[

chen da unbekannte bei der sich auf die L

Produkt: ur . dass St o Klta Wasser sbwaschen und uf et Leine bel
Raumtemperatur trocknen.
nationalen Regel
EN IS0 21420: Der Handschuh enthalt Naturkautschuk, der Allergien auslsen kann,
nthalt i Risiko fiir eine allergische Reaktion sein kinnen. Nicht

ichen von ( Wenden
Sie sich im Zweifelsfall an Ejendals.
LATEX FREE O X keine

MODE D'EMPLOI
CATEGOR

Ell
VOIR COUVERTURE POUR LES INFORMATIONS SPECIFIQUES AU PRODUIT

Lisez attentivement ces instructions avant d'utiliser le produit.
EXPUCR“UN DES FIL D = le ni i pour le risq

DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
ey v ejendals.com/conformity
| donr on-testés ou

‘Avertissement Ce produitest congupour o protection définie dans la EU 2016/425 pour les EP avec les niveaux de performance
présentés ci-dessous. Gardez cependant a fesprit peut fournir une protection compléte et quil convient de
toujours prendre ses précautions,

IR BRUG: Kontrollér, at handsken ikke har huller revner, slitage, farvezendringer osv. Huis produktet bliver beskadiget,

yder det
HYLDETID: Beskaffenheden af de materialer, der bruges i dette produkt, betyder, at levetiden for produktet ikke kan bestemmes, da
den vil pavirkes af mange faktorer, sasom opbevaringsforhold, brug etc.

PLEJE 0G eneansvaret for at il mekanisk vask efter bru kan
forurene brugog For o lee it poduit, anbefaler v <t skylle kol vand
og torrer produktet fladt  stuetemperatur.

1 henhold givning.
ENISO 21. i m kan forérsage all
ALLERGENER: et indeholder der for allergisk reaktion. M3 i tifeeide af
overfalsomhed. Der kan vazre behov for szrlig analyse og rédgiuning. Kontakt Ejendals | vivitiffeide.
LATEXFRI O X ner

BRUKSANVISNING - KATEGORI 11
SE FORSIDE FOR PRODUKTSPESIFIKK INFORMAS|ON
SAMSVARSERKLERING
w

ww.ejendals.com/conformity
faren X= Produktet er ikke

Les anvisningene naye far du bruker dette produktet.

FORKLARING AV = Under mini for
testet, eller det er ikke relevant for produktet

ax 45 GANTS DE PROTECTION CONTRE ECANIQUES.

",: g, Qg Aversement L assficaon gl €N 3682015
2

(EN 01386 7) i é Enn(emam
- Protection contre les chocs P = validé < et ot do e *

ABCDEF

tandis que celui obtenu avec le TOM a valeur de référence.

ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Cuir- Tests de solidité des coloris - Solidité
11640:2012 des coloris au frottement en va-et-vient.
C

de déterminer la soldité d du cuir

€ + M

Test de dextérité:

AJUSTEMENT ET TAILLE: Tou!e& les tailles sont conformes a I en ce qui I'ajustement et

Ia dextérité, sauf mention contraire en couverture. Si e symbole « Modéle court » est affiché sur a premiére page, cela signifie que
le gant est lus courtquun gant standardafn dassurer un melleur confot permettant i’ par xemple, de réalier des ravax
spécifiques de précision. taille adaptée. Les produits

mouvement et ne procurent pas un niveau de protection optimal.

ENTREPOSAGE ET TRANSPORT: Conserver les gants dans un endroit sec et sombre, de préférence dans lemballage d'origi
(empemure comprise entre 10 et 30

de déchi etcSile
pmdml estendommage i apwneva pas une protection optimale et doit étre ehmme Ne jamais utiliser un produit endommage ou usé.

p erlaget for 4 gi €U2016/425
nedenfor, Men husk at ingen PPE-artikkel kan gi
Kjemikalier eller i andre hayrisikosituasioner.
EN388:2016 4 Sitasjemotstand
2 Ramarosna”
5. Buniier mgomotstand .
€ Skjzremotstand TDM Min. A; Maks. F gjelder slauhet under

E§'|' Ell‘lif-‘"{)l p=P: bare indikative, mens TDM-skjzeremotstandstesten er referanse
- Slagbeskyttelse =Passer ytelses resultatet.

forsiktighet ved eksponering for farige

I For EN
det Nér det

ABCDEF
NISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Skinn - Tester for fargefasthet - Fargefas-
11640:2012  thet ved sykluser med friksjon frem og tilbake.
Denne standarden er en test av skinnets fargefasthet
LE KRAV 0G TESTMETODE

A1:2009
Test taktiitet/finger-forlighet: Min. 1; Max. 5
PASSFORM 0G STBRRELSE: Alle starrelser er i henhold til kravene | EN 4
huis ke annet er forklartp3 forsiden. Huis det er et symbol som viser kort modell pa o, ot hansken Korters e stanced -
relse og kan gke komforten for spesielle formal som fEkS d Bruk pr dukter
som enten er for lase eller for g gir ke best
LAGRING 0G TRANSPORT: Bor lagres tart og markt  originalemballasien, mellom +10° - +30°
KONTROLL F@R BRUK: Kontroler at hansken ikke har hul sprekker rifter, endret farge osv. Huis produktet biirskadet gir det IKKE
epnma\ kastes. Bruk aldri

i betyr at levetiden til produktet ikke kan fastsettes, da det

ST(LL OG VEDLIKEROLD: Brukeren ha ané oF alene ansvar vura Ie\lere pmdukm il mekanisk vasking etter bruk. da ukjente stoffer

roduktet. For & ta vare pé produktet anbefaler viat du

inneholder komponeniter i tegn pa

I)UREE DEVIE: La utilisés dans ce produit ne permet Ia durée de vie du produit car celleci ange faktorer, i
é facteurs tels g de stockage, I
SOIN € eNTreme alutilsat
inconnues peuvent contaminer e produit pendant son utisation ou affecter Pour entetonde skyller det under kaldt vann og henger det opp ti tark i romtemperatur.
it, 3 feau fode et pour e laisser sécher 3 température ambiante. AVFALL: | henhold tl mijalovgivningen pa stedet.
B 0 i S0 an foré
ENISO 2 turel pouvanl provoquer desaleries
e prodlit contient r une/des réacti tiliser en cas

é. Contacter Ejendals pour plus dinformat
SANS LATEX Oou X non

VHCTPYKUMA NO 3KcnAYATALMN - KATEFOPUSA 11
VHPOPMAUMIO 0 NPOAVKTE CM. HA TUTYAHOI CTPAHULIE
Nepea MCHDI\I:SOEHHMEM NPOAYKTa BHUMATENLHO 03HAKOMBTECH C AAHHOW  AEKNAPAUMSA COOTBETCTBUR
VHCTPYK ‘www.ejendals.com/conformity

nnﬂ(HEHMH K CUMBONAM 0 = HIDKE MUHUMANBHOTO YPOBHS YCTOMUMBOCTM K AAHHOMY PUCKY X= MOAENL HE
MPEALABNEHA A TECTA VAVI METOA TECTUPOBAHYIS HE MIPUOAEH A MHH(M MOAE/\M

chopr 10 ypoBHAM
3aUNATHI CM. HIXE). , MOMHUTe 0 TOM, ‘06ecneumTL
aBconoTHylo 3aLTy.
EN388:2016 A YerofiamsocTs K ucTupanui, M 0; Maic. 4 3ALLIUTHIE NEPUATKY OT MEXAHUECKUX PUCKOE.
OH4MBOCTb K Nope3aM, Muk. O; MaKE. 5 yposww dpcpexTuBHoCTH amepmorcs 8 obnacrn
2 YCTomumBoCTS k pasey: M. 0; Makc, 4 p .
5. VCTOM4MBOCTS K NPOKOAY, MuH. O; Makc. 4 T nepuaTi

€. VCToRMMBICTL K nopesati TOM M

EN 15013997), N

- VCTOHYMBOCTS K YAGPHBIM 3
hHO

: Makc, F - nepuaTox c asyMsi o Honuriecroom cioeg

AvipexTusoii EN 3882016, He Comsarenare XapaKtepuayer

ABCDEF
i Ha CTORKOCTS K
© 3 TOMOCTS K 0D TOM
.
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 —KoXa — VcnbiTaHs Ha UBETOCTORKOCTL
11640:2012 i HECKONBKAX UMKNaX
HanpaBREHHSIX.
3TOT CTaHAAPT NPEACTABARIET COGOA MCNbITaHWe UBETOCTOMKOCTA
Ko
+A1:2009 VIMETOABI CMbITAHA

TecT Ha NOABWKHOCTS nanbuies: Mu, 1; M
PASMEPbI: Bce pasvepe! cooroercroyior perroe €N 420 2003+A1:2009, OnWiCbiBalowLeii HOPMI KOMCOpTa, nocan
TUTYALHOI CTPaHUUE. ECAM Ha TUTYALHOM CTPaHMLE M306paxe;

cur it monen, ) e KOO CTaHARETHI, A WX YADSHEe BT PaGOTS
nPRASHEora TR, HanpURiE, T Mo OO 7 HoG Kak
TecHas, TaK u G Vi ypoBeHs 3aLLAThL

XPAHEHHE U wAH(novansKA. PEKOMEHAYETCH XPaHUTL B TEMHOM 1 CYXOM MECTE B OPUTMHaNGHOY YIaKoBKe py
Temnepatype +1

APOBEPKA REPEA HCD : YoeuTec, p OTCYTCTBYIOT OTBEPCTIAR, TDEUMHSI, CAeASI MSHOCA,
V3MEHeHUS! UBETa 1 . A, ECAM NIPOAYKT NOBPEXACH, it it cnenyer

POK roAuncm TIPY XPRHEHMIA CpoK roAHOCTU MoV XpaHEHW STOrO NPOAYKTa He MOKET GbiTs OTpeA@neH, Tk Kax a
BAAT MHOXeC , TaKWX KaK YCAOBUA XDAHEHI U MCNIONS308aHMA, AaTa

pOM3BOACTBa yKa3aHa Ha U3AeNA WA Ha ynaKoske B chopaTe e
yX0A M N

n Thble BewlecTsa MoryT "
8 y¥0na 3a p P KomHaTHOI

TemnepaType.

< vecT
ENISO i . KOTOpbIA HOXeT
AANEPTEHE: Ao NpOAYCT CHEPKHT KOMNOUENT, KOTOpe Moy

A5 nepHaTOK APYTUX
\aTa NPOV3B0ACTBA yKa3aHa Ha

Kateropu CPOK FOAHOCTY NpY

U3nenwn i va ynaroske & cpopvare (] FrMM,
HEe COAEPXMNT NATEKCA Oves Xno

BRUGSANVISNING - KATEGORI 11
SE FORSIDE FOR PRODUKTSPECIFIK INFORMATION
i i i i OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLERING
Lees instruktionerne grundigt, fer ibrugtagning af dette produkt. &y wwwejendals com)/conformity

FORKLARING TIL PIK 0= Under mir for den pa indi fare X = Ikke sendt til
i il praning i forhold til materiale
er udviklet til at specificeret EU 2016/425, med de detaljerede resultater vist r\edenﬁ)r Husk
dogaltid atintet PPE produit kan yde 100 % besk g der skal udvises forsig for
andre situationer med haj risiko

Rypersensituiet det ran vere behov for seral analyse of kensultasin.Fui do r | i konakt endals.
LATEKSFRI O X ke

POKYNY Kk PouZiTi - KATEGORIE Il
PRO INFORMACE SPECIFICKE PRO PRODUKT VIZ PREDNi STRANKA
PROHLASENI 0 SHODE
Pred pouzitim tohoto produktu si pozome prectéte tyto pokyny L+ v ejendals.com/conformity
VYSVETLENI PIKTOGRAMU 0 = i D testu nebo
e testovac metoda nevhodnd pro navrh nebo materidl ukavice
Varovani! Tenm prnduk! Je navrmn k é v normé EU 2016/4; drobny &
denymi niz . 7o 74dna polo? i i fedkis nemiz Gpinou ochranu a pi vystavent

fizikim je nutno vady dodriovat opatrnost.

€N 388:2016 A. Odolnost viiti odéru  Min. 0;Max.4 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE CHRANICi PRED MECHANICKYMI RIZIKY. Urovng
8. 0dolnost visci profezu Mln n Max. 5 ochrany jsou mafeny v oblasti diané rukavice. Varovnil V pripat

C.0dolnost. rukavic:
D. Odolnost viéi propichu Mln 85:201 P i P
€. Odolnost viiti profezu TDM i
Min. A; Max. F (EN 15013997), kousk, é oup, zatimeo vy: )
ABCDEF  F. 0 Ispéch i

ENISO  ENISO 11640: 2012 Usné - Zkouseni stalobarevnosti - Stélo-

11640:2012  barevnost pFi stirani

Tatonorma poisje ot siloba ki
+ A1:2009 O - OBECNE POZADAVKY A TESTOVACI METODY

Zkouska obratnosti prsti Vin 1 Max 5
MERENI A URCENI VELIKOST: VSechn 2 hlediska pohodi, velikosti a obratnosti,
poku t nentavedenojnak na pled strince. Pokudjo na redi sance uveden symbol pro kratky model, rukavice je kratsj, nez
béznd rukavice, aby poskytovala lepsi pohodii pfi pouit pro zviatni utely, napriiad pfi jemné montani préci. Pouzivejte pouze
produkty vhodné velikosti. Produkty, které jsou prilis volné nebo prls tésné, budou omezovat pohyblivost a nebudou poskytovat
optimlni drovet ochrany.
FREPRA\IA A sxumovku IdedIné skladujte na suchém a tmavém misté v originlnim baleni pri teploté +10 - +30 °C.

KONTROLA PRED POUZITIM: Zkontrolujte, zda , praskiiny, whliny, baruy atd. Pokud amnek
pogkozeni produkty, NEBUDE produkt Wskytwal upnmlm furktnostamélby by 2
‘TRVANLIVOST PRI SKLADOVANI: \zhledem k podstaté materidli v tomto vjrobku r\e\ze stanovitjeho tvaniivost i
sjadovant protoze bude ovliouéha mnoha faktory napriiad sk\adwaclm\ pudmmkam\ ivénim at
o i

uzit 4mé I4tky mohou béhem
nvymbek tak, i

Vodé a nechite ususit na $idre pfi pokojové teplote.

LIKVIDACE: V souladu s mistni legislativou tykajicf se Zivotniho prostied.

ENISO i kaucuk,

ALERGENY: Tento produkt slozky, které it i i i Ziveite v piipadé

Ejendals.

INSTRUCCIONES DE U0 - CATEGORIA 11
CONSULTE LA PRIMERA PAGINA PARA OBTENER INFORMACION ESPECIFICA DEL PRODUCTO
ACION DE CONFORMIDAD
jendals.com/conformity
X=no

EXPLICACION DE LO! PIC por
sometido a éf fi
o i fonar |a proteccid €U 2016/425 con los
continuacién. Sin emb: G que pueda
proporcionar proteccion completa,y siempre hay que actuar 6 i6

EN388:2016 4 Resistencia  la abrasion Min. 0; max. 4 GUANTES DE PROTECCION FRENTE A RIESGOS MECANICOS.
Resistencia a os cortes por hola Min, 0; max.
0; max

2 Resietonca sl desgars

D. Resistencia a la puncién Min. 0; m: del guante
B e 2 e To M A
(EN 1S013997) i
. Proteccion frerite a impactos P=Ap; N
ABCDEF Por,

t

la los cortes TOM esel
resultado de rendimiento de referencia.
ENISO EN 1SO 11640:2012. Cuero. Pruebas de solidez del color. Solidez
11640:2012 del color al frote de vaivén.
Este estandar es una prueba de la solidez del color del cuero.
€N 4202003 + ¥ PRUEBA
Prueba de destreza digital: Min. 1; max. 5




AJUSTE Y TAMARO: Todos los tamafi la N4 1:2009 en

didad, ajuste y destreza, i

no se explica en la primera pégina. Si en la primera pagi i modelo corto, el
uante esténdar con el fin de mejorar el confort pra ines especiales; por efemplo abajos de montaje de precisén. Utice tan soo
productos de la talla adecuada. Los productos que vayan movimiento y no

proporcionaran el nivel 6ptimo de proteccion.

un lugar seco y oscuro, dentro del paquete original, a

entre 1

NSPECEON ANTES DEL USO: g rietas, desgaos, de color, etc. Si el producto

resulta dafiad 6n6 q 1o dafiadbo.

VIDA UTIL: Debido a la naturaleza de los materiales utiizados en este producto no puede delerm\narse Ta vida (il del producto, ya

que se verd afectado por muchos factores, como las condiciones de almacenamiento, el uso,

CUIDADOS Y MANTENIMIENTO: €l usuario es el tnico vesponsable deenviar el prodicioa pvo(eso dellavado mecénico después de su
el prod Para cuidar

suproducto, laire a

agua
ELIMINACION: Conforme a la Ieg\s\z(mn ‘medioambiental local
EN IS0 21420: €l guante contiene goma natural que puede provocar alergia

No utilizar

E* I
en caso de observar indicios de hipersensibilidad. Para obtener mas informacion péngase en contacto con Ejendals
SIN LATEX Osi X no

KAsuTUSJuHIseD - KATEGOORIA 11 ET
UKSIKASJALIKU TOOTEINFO LEIATE ESILEHELT

Lugege enne antud toote kasutamist kdesolevat juhendit hoolikalt.

PIL
polnud kinda disaini v5i materjali jaoks sobilik!
Hoiatus! Antud toode on mbeldud

'VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON
&4 wwwejendals.com/conformity
i testr

X= Ei esitatud

jalik kaitse EU 2016/4
Kaitsetaseme juures. Pidage siski meele, et ikski eitaga
ettevaatiikult
EN388:2016 4 Kulumiskindlus  Min. 0: Max. 4 MEHAANILISTE OHTUDE EEST KATTSVAD KINDAD. Kaitstaset
B. X. 5 mabdetakse kinda peopesa piirkonnast. Hoiatus! Kahe- vi
4 Rebmiskmoius
0. Torkekindlus

tuleks alati tegutseda

€ Loikekindlus TOM toimivust.
(N SOL39a 7). samal ajal kui TOM lBikekir vdib
orutuse kaltse kisitleda vordlustulemusena.

ABCDEF
ENISO

€N IS0 11640:2012 - Nahk -

11640:2012 hGordumise toimele.

See standard halmab naha varvipiisivus katset.
A

€N 420:2003 +
Liikuvustest: Min. 1;
SOBIVUS JA suuRussn Kk suurused vastavad mugavuse, sobivuse fa likuvuse osas EN 420:2003+A1:2009 standardile,
kui esilehel pole mrgitud teisiti. Kui esikiiljel on toodud lihikese
eeldavate koostet6ide - intsustamiseks standardsest kindast lihem. Kandke ainult sobiva suurusega tooteid. Liiga [6dvalt vai pingul
olevad tooted piiravad likumist ja ei paku optimaalset kaitset.

deaalsed

L}
hemikus +10° - +30°C.
KONTROLLIGE ENNE KASUTAMIST: Veenduge, et kindal poleks auke, pragusid, rebendeid, vrvimuutust jne. Kui

kasutatud t6ttu ei saa toote eluiga tapselt maarata, kuna seda mdjutavad mitmed
‘tequrid nag. holutingimused, Kasutus e,
PUHASTAMINE JA parastigat kuna tundmatud
killmas
fees}a putada sotemperatuuri nscrle varma
ISELT KORVALDAMINE: Lahtuvalt kohalikest keskkonnanguetest

ENiso2

ud mis vivad pohjustadk ® g mérkide
iimnemisel. ihendust Ejendalsiga

e sisatba LaTeksiT  [Jian (el

HASZNALATI UTasiTAs - 1. KATEGORIA

LASD: TERMEKSPECIFIKUS INFORMACIOK CIMLAPIA

Atermék hasznalata el6tt figyelmesen olvassa el ezeket az utasitasokat, ~ MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT
B www.ejendals.com/conformity

Nem tesztelték, vagy a vizsgalati

APIKTOGRAMOK AZATA 0 = A miniméli ftmé alatt az adott veszélyre
modszer nem volt megfelel a Kesz(yu Kw\te\e vy anyaga: szempontabel
Figyelmeztetes! €zt a terméket a EU 2016/425 i
Arra azonban mindig gondoljon, hogy a PPE egyik elemz sem nytijthat teljes védelmet, ezért mmmg legyen 6vatos, ha kockézatnak
vankitéve.
EN388:2016 A.Kopisillésig

B. Vagassal szembeni ellenallés

4 flarasa

20 mbe 4

it ssemben clenais TOM Min & iax. £ feltét
(ukmz\ A vagasanosagl teszt sordn bekbvetkezs tompulds
oupetesseredeényck tfoatat cleglck

16k, melynek

VEDGKESZTY(U MECHANIKAI KOCKAZATOK. A védelmi
- i tenyérré o .

2! Gkl e yelmezts

és elleni védelem P=Megfelelt
ABCDEF ig a vigs Slistmirs o M—
NISO  ENISO11640:2012- tartosagi vizsgalatok - S:
11640:2012 tartésag valtakozo irény dérzsoléssel szemb
23 szabuiny a bt szntansségdt vizsedl
EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 VEDOKESZTY(D - ES VIZSGALAT
Upgyességteszt:Min L:max. 5

zes méret az az lgyesség
szempontjabel. o nincs mas fetitenss 2 cimlapon. Ha a rovid modell szlmbu\uma \alham a (lm\apon Horaesayiegy

legyen unkdn
Csak megfeleld méretd termeet haszndlon. Al 23 vagy t 701os termek koritozz3 a mozgasban, & nem biztosi a2 upnmahs
védelmi szintet.
TAROLAS €S SZALLITAS: |ded és sotét i ssaban tarolandd +10°C és +30°C kozott.
ELLENORZES HASZNALAT ELOTT: Ellendrizze, hogy a keszty(in nem I3thatdk-e lyukak repedések, szakadasok,
temelcmegsgrt, ko NEM nyGit optidls védelme, et meg el semmisteni. Soha e asenglon st trmeet
ELTARTHAT OSA terméknel hasznait anyagok természetébel adédean a termék élettartamat nem lehet meghatdrozni, mivel
zimos tényeatnek ez kitéve, min példaul 1ol Kircimenyek. hasendlat St
GONDOZAS €51 KARBANYARYA feasanloiziagos felelssegetulal  teméchesandiat i mechanikus moséssert,mivel

1
terméketa gundazasa érdekében Gblitse &t hideg vizben, majd hagyja megszaradni szobahomersekleten.
AARTALMATLANITAS: A helyi kirmyezetvédelmi szabalyozésnak megfelelGen.
ENISO 21420 A keszyl természetes gunittartaimaz amel allrgidt oozhat
allrgids ekcitk otencils odzat k. Tulérzéke-

3
LATEXMENTES |:| IGEN. |z| NINCS

IsTRUZIONI D'USO - CATEGORIA 11 IT
PER INFORMAZIONI SPECIFICHE SUL PRODOTTO, VEDERE LA PAGINA ANTERIORE
DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA|

Leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima di utilizzare questo prodotto.  *gIERE A 2t T tErE
SPIEGAZION DEI ITTOGRAMMI 0 = Al disotto del joni per il pericolo individuale d
I metodo il

Attenzione! Q. €U 2016/425, con livell dettagliati di
Tuttavia ricordate &in grado di
prendereprecauzion quandosi & espostaishi

5 GUANTIDIPROTEZIONE CONTRO | RISCHI MECCANICL |

RS o Hin del guantc i i
esistenza al lagllo ST TOM Min, A Max. £ i €N 388201

- Protezione da impatto P=superato

Per la smussatura durante i test di resistenza al (agl\o,
ABCDEF i e test di

resistenza a taglio TOM & lisultato di iferimento della Dles\a
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Pelle - Test di solldl\a del colore - Solidita
11640:2012 del colore a cicli di sfregamento va-e-vien.
Questa norma consiste in un test per ds(erminave la solidita del
colore della pelle

e.

+ 1 € METODI DI PROVA

Test di destrezza: Min. 1; Max. 5

VESTIBILITA € TAGLIE: Se non pagina, alla EN 420:2003+A1:2009
per comfort, e rodotto & pit corto di un guanto

tandarc, al fne i mighorare I comorita pe scopispecial ad ssempio avordi montaggio preusmne Indossare solo prodotti

della taglia corretta, | prodotti troppo larghi o troppo stretti limiteranna il movimento e non fomiranno il livello ottimale di protezione.
d sonoinunl f
originale, tra +10°Ce +3
CONTROLLARE PRIMA neu 'US0: Verificare che i i fori, crepe, strappi, Seil prodotto
danneggiato, NON fornira mai
DURATA DI a natura dei materali ch
,in quanto verra fattori, quali le condizioni di conservazione, di utiizzo, ecc.

CURA tente e i Tutl
SCONOSCi I relativi Per la cura del prodotto, rac-
con acqua fredda e asciarl ambiente.
'SMALTIMENTO: Secondo le normative ambientali locali.
ENISO 0
ALLERGENI: O 0 o direazioni allergiche. Non usare in
Per maggiori Ejendals.
senza tatrice  [Jsi Kino

NAUDOJIM INSTRUKCHA - II KATEGORIJA

DAUGIAU INFORMACI|OS APIE GAMIN] RASITE PIRMAME PUSLAPYJE

L e ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA
Pradedarm naudotl $j gaminj, atidZiai perskaltyk\te mstrukcua ‘wewajendals.com/conformity
metodas netiko pirstinly modeliui, mediagai
ispéjmas s gaminys i €U 2016/425 dél i (AAP) tkslius

is délto kad joks todeél

a!sarglam ka\ egzistuoja nz\ka

EN388:2016 A. Atsparumas t
B. Atsparumas |

AAPSAUGINES PIRSTINES NUO MECHANINIO POVEIKIO. Apsaugos

§ Atsparumas plysim X s s e
\tsparumas praduri ; Maks. N
B AR Beimer 1O ik, A; ks, F nebitina rodo Borinio siuoksnio charakteristkas. Atliekant

EN I 013997)
F Apesiga nub smigiy, P=Tinkama

otk oremtadiia, o TOM atspanumo piovimaims tests yia
ABCDEF nuorodinis nasumo rezultatas.
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012-Oda- Spalvinio atparumo testai-Spal-
11640:2012 vinio atsparumo testai trynimo ciklams
is standartas yra odos spalvinio aﬁsparumu st
EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 APsAumNEs PIRSTINES. BENDRIEJI REIKAIJ\VIMAI IR BANDYMY METODAI

ka EN  tinkamumo i pirs . jelgu pirmame
liosimbols tai S piriné trmpesné u? standarting

i pavyzdiiui, atliekant smulki darbus. Dévéite tik tinkamo
Laisvos ar per daug Stines varzys judesius ir apsaugos.
y : Geriausia ir tamsioje vietoje originalioje pakuotéje nuo +10° iki +30° C.
n 3 ar jtrckimy jplssim
‘TINKA NAUDOTI: Siam produktui naudojamos med: leid taka daro jvairs
vz, llkymo saygos, naudofimas i £ ¢
PRIEZIDRA: pr mechaniniu bi
gl uzterst tiekant gaminio riéic iSaltame

Vanderyfe I EdBiovinipakabinus ant virds kambario temperatile
ISMETIMAS: Pagal vietos aplinkos apsaugos jstatymus.

Nenaudokite, jei oda labai jautri. D
informacijos gausite, susisieke su Ejendals.

BE LATEKSO O Kne

LIETO3ANAS INSTRUKCIA - I KATEGORIJA
LAI UZZINATU STKAKU INFORMACIJU PAR IZSTRADAJUMU, SKAT. PIRMO LAPU

Pirms izstradajuma lietosanas rapigi izlasiet $o mstrukcuu ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIA
& wwiejendals.com/conformity

PIKTOGRAMMU SKAIDROJUMS 0 = zem minimaia a B = nav

|esmegls (es(esanaw Vi an (ES(QSEHES me\ode I'\a\l pwemem‘a (\mﬂu UZDUVE\ va\ materialam

2016/425, pre(m eksp\uatatuas Tpasibu fimeni ir

e T e v vidua nodro tade], saskaroties

ar nsku i jaievero piesardziba.

€N 388:2016 IB\ Noﬂllummur‘ha

CIMDI AIZSARDZIBAI PRET MEHANISKIEM RISKIEM.

ba pret ve’_gnezumvem s Maks 5 A i tiek mi
(D"f,"“,’,’;,',’,a et Parguraoa g, Drviske. 4 zona.Bridinajums! Divu vaivairaku sianu cimdiem vispariga
€ Noturiba pret legriezumiem TOM Hin. A; Maks.F EN 388:2016 Kiasifikacia ne vienmer atspogulo areja
EN IS . slana ekspluatacijas ipadibas. Notrulinasanai pargriesanas
- Alzsardziba pret triecieniem P=Atbilst retoSanas spéjas testa laiks,ituribas testa rezutat i tikai
ABCDEF orenteiosi, bet rezultati testeSanas metodel auduma triecienpargriesanas

jas noteiksana ir
NISO  ENISO11640:2012-Ada Krasu notufbas testi Kiasu
11640:2012  noturiba pret ber3anas ciklier
Sis standarts i adas aasu noluv‘has tests ~
€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 IMDI - METODES
Pirkstu kustiguma tests: Min. 1; Maks 5
1ZMERI UN TO IZVELE: Ja vien pimaa Iap3 nav noradits savadak, visi izmeri atbilst standartam EN 420:2003+A1:2009 attieciba uz
d

komfortu, pitmaya lapa ir Ja simbols, tad cimdiir Tsaki par standarta
cimdiem, lai palielinatu omiort Tpatiem mérklem, pieméram, preczas montazas darbiem. Javalkspiemérota fzméra istradgjums
Parak valigi vai parak ciesi \zs!radajuml b fimeni.

UZGLABASANA UN TRAN: i tumsa vieta ano+10° fidz_+30°C.
PARBAUDE PIRHS ut‘ro;mns, Parbaudiet, vai cimda nav cunm. s pnsumu Ia3su izmainu n citu bomumu Ia izstradajums
ik bt tas vais nenah

BASANAS ILGUMS: S0 p1OGLKTa eTmantoto materily ipabas nozimé 0,k 8 rodukta Kelposanas aku nevar notelt o to
.etekme daudzi faktori, pieméram, glabaganas apstak]i, zmantosana utt.
otjs a

mazgasana e etos
fimeni. La fGpétos par produkty,iesakam to skalot

vielas lietosanas laika var piesarmot ietekmat
auksta deni un Zavét istabas temperatir
G 3 ar vietgjiem tiesibu aktiem vids a.
€N IS0 21420: Cimds satur dabisko kautuku kas var zzaiit alergiju
I Saturét vielas, kas var izrisit lietot,jair
pazimes. Lai uzzinatu vairak, sazinieties ar uznémumu “Ejendal

NESATUR LATEKSU []JA Kine

[:E GEBRUIKSAANWIZING - CATEGORIE 11 NL

ZIE VOORPAGINA VOOR PRODUCTSPECIFIEKE INFORMATIE

Lees deze handleiding aandachtig door voordat u dit product gebruikt. CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
e www.ejendals.com/conformity

VERKLARING VAN DE PIC 0= Onder het gevaar X =
Niet onderwiorpen aan de test of testmethode is niet geschikt voor het ontwerp of materlaal wnde hands:hoen
it product te bepalen die 425 met
niveau van de prestaties die hieronder Houd echter aitjd geen enks\e PBM \tgm volledige
bescherming kan bieden en dat alt moet risic's.
EN388:2016 A. Slijtvastheid Min. 0; Max. 4 BESC! HOENEN TEGEN MECHANISCHE RISICO'S.
B. Sni]weerstand i, G; Max. i an
T stheld sand b 0: Mo, 3 Voor twee of
B et TEM M- . Max.#meer lagen geet i
FN 15013997), . Door hei bot
P=Geslaagd |07
ABCDEF slechis mdl(auel terwi de TDM-snijweerstandstest oy presv.aueresu\v.aa(

is dat.
ENISO  EnlSO 11640:2012 - Leder - Tests voor deurvastherd- Kieunvas-
11640:2012  theid bij cycli van heen-en-weer wrijven.
Deze norm is een test van de kleurvastheid van het leer.

N

angemamvghemmsn Min, 1; Max. 5

PASVORM EN MATEN: de norm EN IS0 EN 4, 1:2009 voor comfort, pasvorm en beweeglikheid, als

deze zaken niet worden toegelicht op de voorpagina. Als het symbool voor het korte model wordt weergegeven op de voorpagina, is

de handschoen korter dan een standaerchandschoen, tenende het comior teverbeteren wor bzonderedaslenden- bloorbeekd
fiin n de producten in een geschik Producten die te los of te strak zitten, beperken de beweging

bieden niet het opuma\e hes(helmmgsnweau

OPSLAG EN TRANSPORT: De producten kunnen het beste worden ind plaats, in de

verpakking tussen +10°% +30°

INSPECTE VOR HE GEBRUIK: Contolerof ten, barsten, scheuren, vertoont. Indien
het product jedt het NIET de op moet et Gebruik nooit

product

HOUDBAARHEIDSDATUM: De aard van de materialen die in dit product zijn gebruikt, houdt in dat de levensduur van dit product niet
kan worden bepaald aangezien deze beinvioed wordt door vele factoren zoals opslagomstandigheden, gebruik enz.
ONDERHOUD EN VERZORGING: De gebruiker draagt alleen d i het verstrekken van het product

tidens het gebruik

het product product te verzorgen, rad
drogen bi kamertemperatuu
VERWIDERING: Volgens de plaateljke ilieuvietgeving
EN IS0 21420: De handschoen bevat natuurrubber dat allergie kan veroorzaken
"

‘en aan een waslijn te

he reacties kunnen vormen. Niet gebruiken in
geval van tekenen voor meer t op met Ejendals.

LATEX VRI) O ves Xl ceen

INSTRUKCJE UZvTKOwANIA - KATEGORIA Il
SPECYFIKACIA PRODUKTU ZNAJDUJE SIE NA STRONIE PIERWSZE]

IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI

Pred uporabo izdelka skrbno preberlte ta navodila. Ko wwwejendals.com)/conformity
preskus

RAZLAGA PIKTOGRAMOV 0 = moglivosti

Opozorilo! Ta izdelek je zasnovan za zagotavi ite, opredel 16/4 £ j 50 navedene

Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania produktu nalezy dokfadnie przeczytaé  DECLARAGAO DE Ct

ponizsze instrukcje. b wwwejendals.com/conformity

OBJASNIENIE PIKTOGRAMOW 0= poziom skutecznosci ochrony znajdue se ponizej minimalnych wymagaf dla okresionego

zagrozenia. X = rekawica e byla i

Ostrzezeniel Produkt
201

tak, aby zapewnial h skuteczn godnie 2
6/425. i t hrony,
i howat ostroznosc.

EN388:2016 A Rezistents a abraziune Min, 0; Max. 4 R€KAWIEE CHRONIACE PRZED ZAGROZENIAMI MECHANICZNYMI.
B. Rezistent3 Ia taiere Min. 0; M;

& Rezistents '.g'";,:;fgag',ﬁ" X4 4 Ostrzeseniel Dlarganic 2 dwiema v ko warstwam ogina

o
E. Rezislen(i})a aiere TDM Min. A; Max. F

Vendar pa upostevaite , zato
morate biti ob izpostavijanju tveganju vedno previdni.
EN388:2016 A Odpornost prot obrabi Najm. 0;naju, 4 VAROVALNE ROKAVICE ZA ZASCITO PRED MEHANSKIMI
£ Qdpornost prot prer =IIHM; im Oialv 5 TVEGANIL Ravni zaStite se merjo na obmodju lai rokavic
. Oudpornost proti prebodu Najm. 0: Opozorilol 2a okavice 2 dvema ali vet plast splogna
B ot Dot reresa NajmTOM. A:naj. F ki ifikac

o
ek

EN1S013557), i Zainlot:
- 2astita pred Vudarc pporitiuno e o
ABCDEF d i fjvosti,

mogl
ENISO  ENISO 116402012  usnie- preskus odpomosti barve - odpor-
11640:2012  nost barve na cikle drgnjenja naprej in nazai.
To standard e reskus odporost b s
+ Al

(EN 101399
EN oL, fami Peuwyni 05K Wt zennetanc e podzas bada odpomoscina
pozytywny prze 2pi ik 2.Coup

ABCDEF

testu odporosci na praeciecia metoda TOM.
ENISO  ENISO 11640:201 6 sci
11640:2012  barwy — 0dpornosé barwy na cyiliczne tarcie ruchem
posuwisto-zwroty
Tanoma dv\y(zy badama ‘odpornosci barwy skéry.
OGOLNE I METODY

Mak&

Kiasyfikacja zre:znusn pal:n
I1ROZM

5

53 2g0dne z norma 1:2009 jotyczace
komfortu, dopasowania zlgczrmsc\ JEZElI e wyjainionoinacze] na pierwsze] tronie el sronie piewsze] znajduje se symhm
modelu o skréconej diugosdi, rekawica jest krétsza od rekawi i przezn: do nia
wigkszy komfort podczas wykunywama na przykiad prac montazowych. P nosic wylac
nym rozmiarze. Zbyt luzne Eruchy i nie rozeniem.
PRZECHOWYWANIE | YRANSPORY. Nalleple] przechoywaé w suchym | cemym pomieszczenl, wryginalnym opakowani, w
temperaturze od +10° do
KONTROLA PRZED UZV(IEM Na\ezy 3 ka[emﬂ jur, pekniet, rozdare, przebarw\gn ity
uszkodzony, to NIE i tylizowany. Nigdy nie duk
OKRES TRWALOSCI: 2o wagled ha Charakie materiaow u2ytych w tyn produka nie mosna Utal jogo rwalosc, uaytkowel,
ponewaz zalezy ona od wielu cZynmkcw takich jak min. warunki przechowywania  sposcb uzylkowama

wzyei ¢ produkt podcza uzyzkvwama\wwwa(napoz\omyiku{ezznum pvoduktu

W cellach pielegnacji produkt p
UTVUZAGA: 4 naturainego.

€N IS0 21420: De natuurrubber dat veroorzaken

ALERGENY: Produkt jerat substandje, kt6 ¢ alergicznej, W przypadku

przestac h informacji, prosimy o
kontakt z firma Ejendals

NIE ZAWIERA LATEKSU  []Tak [ nie

INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE - CATEGORIA 1l
CCONSULTATI PRIMA PAGINA PENTRU INFORMATII SPECIFICE PRODUSULUI
DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
e www.ejendals.com/conformity
= Nuafost

Parcurgeti cu atentie aceste instructiuni inainte de utilizarea produsului.

EXPLICATII PRIVIND PICTOGRAMELE 0 = Sub nivelul p 3 pentru
supus testului testare i

isment! Acest prulecg\aspemﬁzata In €U 20161425 pivind E:mpamenlu\lndm\dua\de
prote & T de protectie nu

jos.
puate Sero protectie complet |, prinumare ebuie kate H’\tﬂtdeauna mésuri de pre(alme in momentul expuneri la riscuri

EN388:2016 A.Re: ghraziune Min,0: Max. 4 MANUSI DE PROTECTIE IMPOTRIVA RISCURILOR MECANICE.
8 Rezistents Ia talere Mi i

Fatie Min, O; Max. 4 Avertisment!in cazul manusior cu dous sau mai mute straturi,
€ Rezistents 2 12 B TR i ko

EN 15013997), in timpul testului de
- Protectie la Impact P=Reusit rezisten a taere, ezultateletestului Coup au doar o ndcator,in
ABCDEF timp ce testul TO! % i
NISO  ENISO 11640:2012 -Piele-Teste pentru rezistenta
11640:2012  culorior ilor 1a cicluri de
n directi opuse.
Acest standard este un test al ezistene culorilr pieli
€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 MANUSI DE PROTECTIE - CERINTE GENERALE $1 METODE DE TESTARE
in. 1; Max.
le respecta EN fortul, potrivirea si

dexteritates, dacé nu se explic pe prima paging. In cazul i care simbolul privind modelulscurt este inicat pe prima paging, manusa
este mai scurts decét manusa standard pentru a spori confortul pentru utilizari speciale - de exemplu, lucrari fine de monta, Purtati
i largi sau prea stré 5 i

doar pr
nivelul optim de protectie.

st in conditi uscate si i in ambalajul original,la temperaturi
cuprinse fntre +10° i +30°C,

VERIFICARE INAINTE DE UTILIZARE: 3 m 3 g, fisur, upturi, modificar ale culori et T
produsul este deteriorat, acesta NU va oferi protectie optima si Nu 5

PERIOADA DE VALABILITATE:Natura motéreor utizate n acest produs face imposibil determinarea duratel de via a acestui
produs, deoarece aceasta va fi afectata de multi factori,

deoarece
1 P in il i pot afecta 3 ale pr i. Pentru a avea
Tr legislatia inconjura

N ISO : M fuc natural, I

ALERGENI: 1 1 ti alergice. Nu utiizati produsul

incaz i Conta

FARA LATEX Ooa Xnu

PoKYNY NA PouZiTIE - KATEGORIA 11

PRE INFORMACIE SPECIFICKE PRE PRODUKT POZRI PREDNU STRANU

'VYHLASENIE O ZHODE
Pred pouZitim tohto produktu si pozorne precwtajte tieto pokyny &y wiwejendsls.com)/conformity
VYSVETLENIE PIKTOGRAMOV O = Pod miniminou 6 censto X = Nebolo

podrobené testovaciam & pre navih Sinukavice
Varovanie! Te o produkt i fiami vjkonnosti
uvedenyimi niie, Nezabiidaite vSak, ze fiadna polozka osobnich ochrannych prostriecko nemaze poskytovat Gpini ochranu a pri

Wetoventim e nutné vady dod et optist.

€N388:2016 4. Odolnost vo OCHRANNE RUKAVICE CHRANIACE PRED MECHANICKYMI
In .

it Dr ov: na]mv ajv. 5
TESNOSTIN VELIKOST. vee vliost 6, kar zdeva udobl,tesnost i gbjvost, skladne s standardom EN 420:2003+A1:2000 e
o1 pojasnjeno na prvi srani.Ce e na prvi strani prikazan simbol kratkega modela, so okavice krajSe od obicajih rokavic, zato je pi
osebnih uporaba primer pri natan Nosite samo zdelke primerne velikosti. zdelki
Kiso prevet oprijeti al ohlapni, bod e in ne bodo zasite
SHRANIEVANIE N TRANSPORT: ool hraniti Suhem ntemnem prostou prvotn embala, pr temperatrmed +10in

] , ali v rokavici,ni lukenj, razpok, raztrganin, d. Ce je izdelek poskodovan, NE bo

ROK UPORABNOSTI: Zaradi lastnosti materialo, iz Katerih je izdelan ta izdelek, ni mogote dolofiti oka uporabnosti tega izdelka, saj
nanj uplwap Stevilni dejauniki,npr. pogoi skladizcenja, nacin uporabe ipd.
NEG nosi po uporabi,saj

invplivajo na ué Priporocamo, da zdelek sperete v hladni vo in ga posusite na urvi pri

sobii temperatur,
ODLAGANIE: Sdadnoz okano dofsko zakonod,
8.

 kilahko
AErceut b izdelek . kibi tveganje za nastanek
primeru 3 jena 4
BREZ LATEKSA  []1A Xl no.

KULLANIM TALIMATLARI - KATEGORI 11

URUNE 62GU BILGILER ICIN ON SAYFAYA BAKINIZ

Bu (iréind kullanmadan 6nce bu talimatlan dikkatlice okuyun. UYGUNLUK BEVANI

& wwwjendals com/conformity
SIMGELERIN ACIKLAMASI 0 = ligl tehlke cin inin altinda X= Test ‘test yontemi
eldiven tasanmina veya malzemesine uygun degil
Uyari! Bu ile, €U 7 salayacak sekilde tasarlanmistir, Ancak
hicbir kissel KKE) tam g g el a diger yiksek riski

isi (KKE)
Kaindiginda tedbil davranimasin gerektigin unutmxym
EN388:2016 A Asinma mukayemet Min.0; MEKANIK RISKLERE KARS! KORUYUCU ELDIVENLER.
8 Bisak kesmes! mulavemet! "lm U Miks 5 Korumaseyeler, fven sy bogesicen
5 Yictima mukavemett Win. Igilmilstir, Uyaril i veya daha fazla katmanii elivener
& Sk sl i F b i, A: Maks. £ icn N 3982016 genel i flonimas, en 0 ketmann
- performansin yansitmayabil.Kesim diren testisiasinda
- Garpisma Korumasi P=Geger matlastirma gin, kupe test sonulan, yalnizca TOM kesim

ABCDEF

150 11640:2012 - Deri- Renk ﬂayamkhlvgv testleri- lleri ve
11640 zmz geri asindirma ﬂangulennﬂe renk d

Bu standart, derinin renk dayamkm-gma ycnehk bir testir
€N 420:2003 + UEL ER VE TEST YONTEMLERI
Parmak becerisi testi: Min. 1; Maks. 5
ELE OTURMA VE EBAT: Tum boyutlar, rahatlk, ele oturma ve beceri agisindan 6n sayfada agiklanmamissa EN 420:2003+A1:2009
standardina uygundur. On sayfada kisa model semboli grtiliyorsa, ince montaj iscligi gibi 6zel amaglar icin konforu artrmak amaciyla
eldiven, standart bi eldivenden daha kisadr. Sadece uygun ebattaki trtinleri kullanin. Gok gevsek veya cok sik Griinler hareketi kisitlar
ve optimum koruma seviyesi saglamaz.
SAKLAMA VE TASIMA: [deal olarak kuru ve karanlik ortamda orijinal paketinde +10°le +30°C arasi sicaklikta saklantr
KULLANIM ONCESI KONTROL: Eldivenlerde delik, catlak, yirtk, renk degisimi vb. olmadigini kontrol edin. Uriin hasar gorirse, ideal
korumayi SAGLAMAZ ve imha ediimesi gerekir. Asla hasarl bir iriini kullanmayin.

kosullar, kullanim vs. gibi pek cok faktorden

ikieneced g bu rintin i belirenememelteds.

rinin ilecegi cin, trini
Uriiniiniiziin bak K suda

yikemanii ve oda sicaiignda asarak kurutmaniz: neriyoruz.
erel cevre mevzuatina gore

€N IS0 21420: Eidivenier, alerfye eneden alblecek dogal kauguk icerir

ALERJENLER: Bu irtn, potansiyel alerjk reaksiyon riski tasiyabilecek bilesenler icerebilir. Asin duyariik belitier durumunda

kullanmayin. Daha fazla bilgiicin Ejendals i

LaTeks icermez [Jever [ wavir.

EIE INSTRUCGES DE UTILIZAGAO - CATEGORIA Il PT

CONSULTE A PAGINA INICIAL PARA INFORMAGOES ESPECIFICAS SOBRE O PRODUTO

Leia atentamente estas instrucdes antes de utilizar este produto. "E“‘"‘M DE CONFORMIDADE
&+ wwwejendals.com/conformity

ExPutAd&o DOS PICTOGRAMAS 0 = Abai perig ificado X= Néi
teste nac das I
foi o especificada na EU 2016/425,
\dos. No entant de EPI pode uma protegi ter

sempre cuidado durante a exposicdo a iscos.

EN388:2016 A Resisténcia 3 abrasdo Min.O: M LUVAS DE PROTEGAO CONTRA RISCOS MECANICOS. Os niveis
éncia ao corte de lamina By L Max. 5
& ResiStencia 30 assamenta i, 0, . adal
D. Resisténcia a perftracdo Min. 0; !
B e En e S e oM . & Mo geral da EN 3882016 no reflete necessariamente o
EN5013997) i
. Protegdo contra o impacto

provado dhante o est de esisténd 30 corteus estados doteste

ABCDEF

ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Couro- Testes de solidez de cor - Snlldex
11640:2012 da cor em ciclos de fricgdo.
ta norma consiste num teste de solidez de cor do couro
€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 LUVAS DE PROTECAO - REQUISITOS GERAIS € METODOS DE TESTE
Teste de destreza do dedo: min. 1;
A]USIE € TAMANHO: Todos os tamanhos cumprem a norma EN

te TOMa

ES

indicado na pagina inicial é porque a luva é mais pecuena

2 Q4oinost voc Fostthutin . Oy ias. 4 RIZKAMI ’ !
5. 0dolnost voei wep,mm,"u Min, a, e a Varovanie! V pripade rukavic s dvoma alebo viacerymi urstvami
E. Odolnost’ voti prerezaniu TDM Min. az: 3 klasifikacia EN Vi 4
EN 1S013997) . V prig
- Ochrana pmd narazom P=Uspesny prlechnd o Vst o Sk ¢
ABCDEF iny g ki prerezaniu TOM.
ENISO  ENISO 11640: 2012 -Koza - Testy na stélost farieb-Stalost’
11640:2012 farieb v cykloch trenia tam a spat’.
o norma sa pouziva pre skisky stalofarebnostiusni
€N 420:2003 + A1:2009 OCHRANNE RUKAVICE - VSEOBECNE POZIADAVKY A TESTOVACIE METODY
Skiiska obratnosti prstov: Min. 1; Max. 5
MERANIE A URCENIE VELKOSTI: Vetky velkosti zodpovedaili norme EN 420:2003+A1:2009 z hfadiska pohodiia, velkosti a
obratnosti ak e je uvedené inak na predne] strane. Ak je na predne]strane uvedeny symbol pre krtky model,rukavica je kratsia
ako beZnd rukavica, aby poskytovala lepsie pnhudhz pri puu uh\tne u[E\y, naprﬂdad prijemnej montaznej praci Puuzma]te

akje

q /e uma luva norma, para aumentar o conforto para fins especias - por exemplo, trabalho de montagem de preciszo. Use apen:
produtos de tamanho adequado. Os produtos que estio demasiado largos ou demasiado apertados restringito os movimentos ardo
fornecerdo o nivel ideal de protego.

€ idealment ] Iuz, entre
10 "
mspsé&a ANTES DA UTILIZAGAO: danificado, NAO f 5 30 ideal e deve ser eliminado. Nunca utilize
umproduto daificado
teriais utiizad i ser determinada

dado que Serd afetada Dur__va'ngi m igges d a utilizagio, etc.
CUIDADOS € Submeter o produto al 6 utilzagso, uma vez

g contaminar 50 € podem afetar os ni mesmo.
Para cuidar do produto, i friae seque a tura ambient

ELIMINACAO: Conforme a legislagéo ambiental local

um s alérgicas. N

len produkty vhodnej velkosti. Produkty, ktoré st prlis vorné aleb Y pohyblivost a ¢ Contacte a Ejendals ~
optimalnu droveri ochrany. N "
PREPRAVA A SKLADOVANIE: a igi balen pri teplote +10 - +30°C. ISENTO DE LATEX []siM X ndo

KONTROLA PRED POUZITIM: Skontrolujte, i Kiiny, rhii farby a pod. Ak dojde k
Doskudemu produktu, produkt NEBUDE Duskymva( opllma\nufunk(nus( amal by byt zlikvidovany. Nikdy nepouzwane poskodeny

prod.
mvmuvosf PRI SKI.ADOVANI Vzhfadom na viastnosti materidlov pouZitjch v tomto produkte nie je mozné jeho trvanlivost urtit,

hymi faktormi, ako p6sob pouzivania atd.
sTARasmvoslAuanBA. Pouzivatel nesie vyhradni 2a vystaveni 2
1 a tiemo? v é i jrobku. Co sa
tka iporGcame vam oplachnut produkt aysusit priizbovej teplote.
I.IK\IIDMIA. fvou tykajiicou sa Zivotné
0 j Kautuk, o ! alergie
ALERGENY: Tents o Y Zloiky, ktoré ¢ riziko 2 hladisk: i i vpripade
priz fals i jte spolocnost Ejendals.

NeoBsAHUJE LATEX [JAno X

NAVODILA zA UPORABO - KATEGORIJA 11
INFORMACIJE O IZDELKU SO NA VOLJO NA PRVI STRANI

YKA3AHUA 3A ynoTPesA - KATEFOPUSA I
BWXKTE HAYANHATA CTPAHUUA 3A CNEUNPUYHA UHPOPMAUUSA 3A NPOAVKTA
AEKNAPALMS 3A CbOTBETCTBUE

‘www.gjendals.com/conformity
T3a CboTBeTHaTa HOCT X=

BHUMATeNHO NPOYETETe YKA3aHUATA, NPEAV A3 U3N0A3BATE TO3U
NpoAy!

NVKTOrPAMUTE 0 = noa

Hee P
npeaynpexaeHme! To3u NPOAYKT & NPeAHaZHAHEH A2 OCHTYDi 3aLLIMTa B CLOTBETCTave ¢ EU 2016/425 3a AMC cfmacHo
NPEACTABEHUT NO-AOY HUBA Ha PAGOTHYTE XapaKTepUCTVKW, TpAGB3 A3 Ce Wiva NPEABMA, He HiMa ATIC, KOUTO OCHTYPABAT MbnHa
3aumTa, 33108




€N388:2016 A Vcroitumsoct ua npetpuaane tui. 0; makc. 4 PKABUILIA 3A SALLITA OT MEXAHUMHY PUCKOBE.
<5

MIMBOCT Ha NPOPA3BaHE MUH. O; MaKe HUBaTa Ha 3aLUMTa Ce U3MEPBAT B OGAACTTa Ha ANGHTA.
Coctow npeAven
B. VCTOWIMBOCT Ha 0 HaKC, 4
P VCTOMIMBOCT Ha ApoGmBaHe, M . 4 N
. TOM VerohmBoc Ka npopsasane St mac. € Haik BLHLHMS
coctpu npeantety. (EN15013997) Ao Tpn 32ry63 4 CaoiicTaa Ha HOXa o Bpere Ha
ABCDEF  TecTsare 3a yCToAMMBOCT coupe Tec T

ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - koxa - TecTose 3a YCTOHUMBOCT Ha
11640:2012 unemsere—ycmﬁuuaocr Ha UBETa A0 UMKAM Ha TPHeHe:

o CIaMAPT € TeC 32 CTOINBOETTa 3 UBeTa 2 KOXaTa

N 421 +A1:2009 BLLA VMETOAN
‘TecT 3a NOABIXHOCT Ha NPLCTHTE: MUH, 1; MaKe. 5

$OPMA U PA3MEP: Bcudkut pa3mepu cboTeeTcTBaT Ha EN 420:2003+A1:2009 3a yA0GCTBO, FOAEMUHA U NOABUXHOCT, OCBEH ako
H TR CTRHALSHe € OCOHES0 A, O 12 KBV CTPSHALS £ SOGGR3EH HNBGNST 3 0 X ML, Pokasara
& no-Kbca or uen KoMcbopT D 33 NPELIV3HA MOHTaXHA
paoTa. HOCeTe CaMO MOAXOAALL pASMEp MPOAYKTH MPOAYKTH, KOWTO Ca TEPAS XNGGAEH WA TELPAR CTErHATH OrpaHINaBAT
ABUXEHVIETO Y HE OCUTYPSEAT ONTUMANHO HUBO Ha JaLLAT.

CEXPAHEHME ! TPAHCTIOPT: Msearn Jc0sHn 33 CoXPSHEHNE, 3 X0  TLAH0 8 GPUANT ONBKOBKa TP TESeparypa

vexay
NPOBEPKA nPu\u YNOTPEBA: Mposepere pan no PIGOALATa AV MO T X0, et 12 UBCTON 10

AKD IPOAYKTLT € NOBPEAEH, TOii He 0Ty pres. HYKora He wanonasaiie
noepencr oy
CPOICHA TBRHOCT: Nopanw ecrecteoro CPOKET My Ha FOAHOCT He

HOXE 1 601 OMeAEN, Tot 70 998 A (6 AT AR MOKEIE O ok 09 Ko7 HADAHED DTS YRGB
ChXpaHeHte, HasVH Ha WNON3BAHE U T. .
FPWKA M l

3 a0 T npoAyKTa Ha
Chen ynoTpesa, Thi kato MOraT A3 3aMEpCAT PeGa M A3 NOBAAT Ha
HuBa. C Uen rpika C CTyAGH3 BOAA M A3 FO

0CTaBsiTe A3 Y3CHXHe Ha CTaliHa TeMNepaTypa

NaCHO MECTHOTO 3a o pena.
EN IS0 21420: PLapyLaTa ChAbpXa /YK, KOWTO MOXe A2 i D
ANEPTEHM: To3u MpoAyKT HoXe 83 C T 32 anepriim peakunn. He

ToUTRNHOCT. Ejendals.

HE CbABPXKA AATEKC. [Jan [X] He

uPUTE zA UPORABU - KATEGORIJA 11
POGLEDAJTE PREDNJU STRANICU ZA INFORMACIJE O POJEDINACNIM PROIZVODIMA
1ZJAVA 0 SUKLADNOSTI
M www.ejendals.com/conformity
i juil

Pazljivo protitajte ove upute prije upotrebe proizvoda.

TOGRAMA 0 = ispod mini perf
nije rukavice
ije pro zanje za¥ it i €U 2016/4: o
razinama performansi navedeni su u nastavku. Medutim, it jedan dio osobne zas ze pruiti
a il a
EN388:2016 A Otpornost na habanje, min. 0; maks. 4 RUKAVICE ZA KIH RIZIKA. R
& Qtpornostna presiiecanje, min. 0 maks. 5 zadtite mjere se na podrutju dlana rukavice. Upozorenjel
- Otpornost na pmbua‘n]e‘ Thin. O 1 mxks ojeva ope
€: Otpornost na presiecane TOM, min. A; maks.
EN 180 13897 i i i iZe slojeva
*Yastta o0 udarca, P prolaz ) e
ABCDEF nuzno performanse vanjskog soja
ENISO  ENISO 11640:2012 - Koza-Ispitivanje postojanosti obojenja-
11640:2012 Postojanost obojenja na cikluse trijanja naprijed-nazad.
0o je standardno spitivanje postojanosti obojenja koze
EN 420:2003 + A1:2009 ZASTITNE RUKAVICE - OPCI ZAHTIEVI | METODE ISPITIVANJA
Ispitivanje pokretljvosti prstiju: Min. 1; maks. 5
MIERE | VELIEINE: Sve su veline u 1:2009 23 udobnost, osim ako nije
na 1. Akoje na prednjoj stra 2 stk model,utom e hlu ruavicakaca od
b bila udobii primjerice za pveuzne radove sastavljanj
odgovarajuce velicine. Proizvod koji su presiroki i preuski ogranicit ce pokretijivost  nece pruzati D[mma\r\u razinu zastite.
POHRANA | na suhom i na temperaturi izmedu +10°Ci+30°C.
1 : Prov aju rupe, pukotine, da nisu poderane, da m se boja e izmijenila na Mosena
vod

VIJEK TRAJANJA: Zbog pnmde materijala ovog proizvoda nije mogute odrediti njegov vijek trajanja zato $to na njega uqeeu mnug\
mbenicikao $to su vjet pohane, Upotreba .

nosi bavjan ckog i Nepoznate
tijekom upotrebe,
preporucujemo da o |SDele\e uhiadnoj vodi osuSte na sobnm temperaturi
ENISO e pi ‘gumu koja moze
7 i i Nemojte ga nak
vige informaci Ejendals.

NE SADRZI LATEKS [] DA B ne



